

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4227 OF 2003

GANGAI VINAYAGAR TEMPLE & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MEENAKSHI AMMAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file sur-rejoinder affidavit and with office report)

Date: 11/08/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. A.Rohen Singh, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kr. Chawla, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. L.N.Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G.Masilamani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Surendranath, Adv.
Mr. Santhosh Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.for
Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard in part.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master