

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4227 of 2003

GANGAI VINAYAGAR TEMPLE & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MEENAKSHI AMMAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 23/07/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. S. Nithin, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Rama Moorthy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Govind Manoharan, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Iyer, Adv.
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.
Mr. Surendranath, Adv.
Mr. V. Ramasubramanian ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellants, started his arguments at 12.25 PM and concluded at 03.10 PM. Thereafter, Mr. K. Rama Moorthy, learned senior counsel appearing for the respondents, started his arguments and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day.

List tomorrow i.e. on 24.07.2014 as Part Heard.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Jayant Kumar Arora
Date: 2014.07.23
16:53:42 IST
Reason:

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar